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April 5, 2024

Mr. Josh Kwasny
215 William Street
Bensenville, lllinois 60106

Re: April 4, 2024 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Kwasney:

I'am pleased to help you with your April 4, 2024 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”). The Village of Bensenville
received your request on April 4, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Please provide the list of homeowners who have applied for electrical permits and their status of completion in the
last 2 years for Greenwood Condominium (11 W Green St, Bensenville 1L 601 06).”

Your FOIA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made.
Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

Cor illiamsen

om of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville




FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

|Ig VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

TO:  COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: NameJOSh Kwasny
Freedom of Information Officer Addre5521 5 William St
Villuge of Bensenville ]zsv|‘]§c_ Bensenville,IL. 60106
12 8. Center Street ph0n3630-670-8255
Bensenville. IL 60106 E-Mail JKWASNY@WILLIAMSONMANAGEMENT.COM

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Recovds):

Plaase provide the list of homocowners who have applied for electrical permits and thelr stalus of completion in tha last 2 years for Gresnwood Condgominium (11 W Graen 51, Bensenville IL 60108)

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertiscment for sales or services. Failure to disclosc
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOTA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail I:lU‘S. Mail I:I Pick-Up*
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday, between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment nced be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

41424 -y
Date - o S‘I/g’naturc C/

All FOTA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF [‘\!FORMA’[ ION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArequest@bcnsenville.il.us

*¥**For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only#**#*
) Yl hshy 4o — ifs12es
Date Request Date Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Duc Response Duc Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee:




LOCATION

11 WEST GREEN STREET

11 WEST GREEN STREET 707
11 WEST GREEN STREET 302
11 WEST GREEN STREET 401
11 WEST GREEN STREET 405
11 WEST GREEN STREET 408
11 WEST GREEN STREET 507
11 WEST GREEN STREET 406
11 WEST GREEN STREET 407
11 WEST GREEN STREET 303
11 WEST GREEN STREET 203
11 WEST GREEN STREET 308
11 WEST GREEN STREET 202
11 WEST GREEN STREET 508
11 WEST GREEN STREET 504
11 WEST GREEN STREET 404
11 WEST GREEN STREET 608
11 WEST GREEN STREET 605
11 WEST GREEN STREET 503
11 WEST GREEN STREET 403
11 WEST GREEN STREET 206
11 WEST GREEN STREET 603
11 WEST GREEN STREET 207
11 WEST GREEN STREET 708
11 WEST GREEN STREET 601
11 WEST GREEN STREET 607
11 WEST GREEN STREET 705
11 WEST GREEN STREET 204
11 WEST GREEN STREET 305
11 WEST GREEN STREET 306
11 WEST GREEN STREET 604
11 WEST GREEN STREET 602
11 WEST GREEN STREET 706

TOWN-CITY

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

APPLIC DATE
01/26/2023
02/16/2023
02/21/2023
03/27/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023
04/05/2023
04/11/2023
04/12/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/17/2023
04/17/2023
04/17/2023
04/18/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/24/2023
04/25/2023
05/03/2023
05/03/2023
05/03/2023
05/03/2023
05/11/2023
05/24/2023
06/05/2023
06/23/2023
06/26/2023

PROJ DESCR LINE 2
PANEL UPDATES
ELECTRIC PANEL UPDATE
ELECTRICAL WORK
ELECTRICAL WORK
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRIC PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
UPGRADE ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRIC PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTR. PANEL
ELECTRIC PANEL

R/R ELECTRIC PANEL
R/R ELECTRICAL PANEL
R/R ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRIC PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL

R/R ELECTRIC PANEL
R/R ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL

STATUS

FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED



11 WEST GREEN STREET 703
11 WEST GREEN STREET 205
11 WEST GREEN STREET 701
11 WEST GREEN STREET 501
11 WEST GREEN STREET 702
11 WEST GREEN STREET 506

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

06/26/2023
06/26/2023
06/30/2023
07/07/2023
07/20/2023
07/26/2023

ELECTRICAL PANEL
R/R ELECTRIC PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELECTRIC PANEL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
R/R ELECTRIC PANEL

FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED
FINALED



