



12 South Center Street

Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404

Fax: 630.350.3438

www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

April 5, 2024

President

Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees

Rosa Carmona

Ann Franz

Marie T. Frey

McLane Lomax

Nicholas Panicola Jr.

Armando Perez

Village Clerk

Nancy Quinn

Village Manager

Evan K. Summers

Mr. Josh Kwasny

215 William Street

Bensenville, Illinois 60106

Re: April 4, 2024 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Kwasny:

I am pleased to help you with your April 4, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on April 4, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"Please provide the list of homeowners who have applied for electrical permits and their status of completion in the last 2 years for Greenwood Condominium (11 W Green St, Bensenville IL 60106)."

Your FOIA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,


Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST FORM

BENSENVILLE
VILLAGE OFFICE & OFFICE

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN

FROM:

Name Josh Kwasny

*Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville
12 S. Center Street
Bensenville, IL 60106*

Address 215 William St

15480
Bensenville, IL 60106

Phone 630-670-8255

E-Mail JKWASN@WILLIAMSONMANAGEMENT.COM

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for Police Records):

Please provide the list of homeowners who have applied for electrical permits and their status of completion in the last 2 years for Greenwood Condominium (11 W Green St, Bensenville IL 60106)

THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail U.S. Mail Pick-Up*

*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

4/4/24

Date

Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438

E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only

4/4/24
Date Request
Received

4/11/24
Date Response
Due

4/18/24
Date Extended
Response Due

#0-
Total Charges

4/5/24
Date Documents
Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee: _____

LOCATION	TOWN-CITY	APPLIC DATE	PROJ DESCRIPTN 2	STATUS
11 WEST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	01/26/2023	PANEL UPDATES	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 707	BENSENVILLE	02/16/2023	ELECTRIC PANEL UPDATE	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 302	BENSENVILLE	02/21/2023	ELECTRICAL WORK	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 401	BENSENVILLE	03/27/2023	ELECTRICAL WORK	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 405	BENSENVILLE	03/31/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 408	BENSENVILLE	03/31/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 507	BENSENVILLE	03/31/2023	ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 406	BENSENVILLE	04/03/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 407	BENSENVILLE	04/03/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 303	BENSENVILLE	04/05/2023	UPGRADE ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 203	BENSENVILLE	04/11/2023	ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 308	BENSENVILLE	04/12/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 202	BENSENVILLE	04/14/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 508	BENSENVILLE	04/14/2023	ELECTR. PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 504	BENSENVILLE	04/14/2023	ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 404	BENSENVILLE	04/17/2023	R/R ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 608	BENSENVILLE	04/17/2023	R/R ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 605	BENSENVILLE	04/17/2023	R/R ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 503	BENSENVILLE	04/18/2023	ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 403	BENSENVILLE	04/20/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 206	BENSENVILLE	04/20/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 603	BENSENVILLE	04/20/2023	R/R ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 207	BENSENVILLE	04/24/2023	R/R ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 708	BENSENVILLE	04/25/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 601	BENSENVILLE	05/03/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 607	BENSENVILLE	05/03/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 705	BENSENVILLE	05/03/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 204	BENSENVILLE	05/03/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 305	BENSENVILLE	05/11/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 306	BENSENVILLE	05/24/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 604	BENSENVILLE	06/05/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 602	BENSENVILLE	06/23/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 706	BENSENVILLE	06/26/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED

11 WEST GREEN STREET 703	BENSENVILLE	06/26/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 205	BENSENVILLE	06/26/2023	R/R ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 701	BENSENVILLE	06/30/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 501	BENSENVILLE	07/07/2023	ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 702	BENSENVILLE	07/20/2023	ELECTRICAL PANEL	FINALED
11 WEST GREEN STREET 506	BENSENVILLE	07/26/2023	R/R ELECTRIC PANEL	FINALED